### Erratum

# ERRATUM: Use of organic fertilizers with microbes for improving maize growth, physiology and soil properties

Due to author's honest mistake, the article **"Use of organic fertilizers with microbes for improving maize growth, physiology and soil properties"** (DOI https://doi.org/10.1590/1519-6984.276814), published in Brazilian Journal of Biology, vol. 83, 2023, e276814, was published with errors.

Where the text reads:

It is the first major cereal crop worldwide while ranking third in Pakistan. Pakistan's soils are calcic and alkaline, reducing the total existence and availability of numerous nutrients.

## It should read:

It is the first major cereal crop in the world. The soils of the district and province of Acobamba – Huancavelica in Peru are clayey, contain good nutrient reserves and the availability of numerous nutrients.

### Where the text reads:

This research was conducted in the professional school of agronomy, National University of Huancavelica, Huancavelica – Peru.

## It should read:

This research was carried out in the "Occopampa" neighborhood of the district and province of Acobamba – Huancavelica.

Where the text reads:

The soil was collected from the research area professional school of agronomy, National University of Huancavelica, Huancavelica – Peru

It should read:

The soil was collected from the "Occopampa" neighborhood research area of the district and province of Acobamba – Huancavelica.

Where the text reads: Acknowledgements All the authors are highly thankful to National University of Huancavelica, Huancavelica, Perú for their moral support.

It should read: There is no need for Recognition. Will be deleted.

The authors apologize for the errors.